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Dr. K. L. Rao: Att~r all Delhi i. a city on the Jamuna bank and is entitled to have water as much 8S any other city. But I quite appreciate that the farmer should not be d~prived of water. After all the consumption of water here Is but small compared to what is used in agricultural practice Nevertheles every step is being taken to strike tubewells and improve the supply of water frrm the underground sources also. The Ramg.nga and other reserboirs when they are constructed, will step up the Delhi water supply.

WRlrfBN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
K081 rI'!'er

"lUI. Shrl DhuJeohwar Meella:
Shrl Jtamachalldra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of IrrIptioa ... d Power be pleased to refer to the reply I!'lven to Starred Question
No. 45G on the 10th March, 1166 and
.tate:

(I) whether the report of the Technical Committee .. t up by the Government of Bihar to examine the
,..,sidual problems of Kosi river hal lince been receh-ed; and.

(bl If 80. the decision of Government thereon?

Th~ MllIlster of frrlCIUOII 84
Power ISh-t Fakhruddlll .I\h..,et!):
Ca) a-d 'b). The r • .,ort of the To~h­
nir.1 Co nmlttee which was pr ... nted to th'~ Bih:-.r Government on the '7lh

May, 1966 is now under the consideration of the Sta~e Government,

Developmellt 01 HID areaa
-1646. 8hrl N. R. Laskar:

Shri Lli. dh. r Kotold:
Sh.1 R. Buna:

Will the Minister cf PlaDDl1IC aIld Social Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whcthcr it is a fact that the Government of Assam have approached the Central Governme:tt for assistance in a s?c::ial programme to be taken UP for the development of agriculture and alJied subjects in hi I areas; and

(b) If so, the reaction of G"vernment in the matter?

The MlDlster of Pia UllinI' ..,d Social Welfare (Shn Asoka Mebll):
(a) and (b). No request for Central assistance for ail icultural and other projects for hill areas in Assam 1t3J been received from the State Government. However, the Joint Centre-State Study Team on the devel~pment of AssS\n hill districts is short ..
Iy expected to submit its detailed proposals.

Raids III BoIIIlIa,. llId Rajutbu IMI. Shr' Nardoo SDatak:

Shrl R. S. Tlwary:
Shrl A. S. Salpl:
Sbrl Ram Swamp:

Will the Minister of Flllillce be pleased to refer to reply ,Iven to Starred Question No. 1117 on \be 14th April, ) 1GB re.ardln. raid. in Bombay and Rajasthan and Itat.:

(a) the time by which Government propose to complete inve5tigation!;

(bl whether the valuables are kept in the custody rf the Reserve Bank of India or not; and

(e) If not, the agency In whose custodv and tho pl.o~ where ~h"se valuables h1ve be~n ke,t rnd the arrangements made for it!!! safety?

